		El Dorado, County Recorder
		William Schultz Co Recorder Office
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:	}	DOC- 2016-0054216-00 Acet 30-EL DORADO CO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Board of Supervisors	}	Wednesday, NOV 09, 2016 15:02:34 Ttl Pd \$0.00 Nbr - 0001811282
	}	MMF / C1 / 1 - 3
	}	
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	}	
County of El Dorado	}	
Board of Supervisors	}	
330 Fair Lane	}	
Placerville, CA 95667	}	

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

TITLE (S)

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE CONTRACT NO. PW 11-30597, CIP NO. 73362 Salmon Falls Road South of Glenesk Lane Realignment

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

(Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 3093)

County of El Dorado, Community Development Agency, Transportation Division (Owner)

PROJECT NUMBER:	DATE OF PROJECT ACCEPTANCE:		
PW 11-30597, CIP NO. 73362	November 1, 2016		
The work done is described in the Special Provisions and shown on the Plans, and generally consisted of, but was not limited			
to: roadway improvements on Salmon Falls Road including roadway excavation, HMA paving, HMA dike, signing and striping, temporary traffic signal, permanent and temporary fence removal and construction.			
LOCATION OF PROJECT: The Project area is located along Salmon Falls Road south of Glenesk Lane, in the County of El Dorado.			
PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES: All work specified in the contract documents.			
CONTRACT DATE:	NAME OF SURETIES:		
	Federal Insurance Company		
	PW 11-30597, CIP NO. 73362 on the Plans, and generally consoadway excavation, HMA pavide removal and construction.		

The work performed under this contract has been inspected by authorized representatives of the Owner, Contractor, and Engineer, and the Project (or specified part of the Project, as indicated above) is hereby accepted by the Owner and declared to be completed on the above date.

DEFINITION OF COMPLETION OF THE WORK

Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the work by the Owner following completion of all work contemplated by the contract documents, including all contract item work, all work authorized by contract change order, and any punchlist work.

BARD R. LOWER

TRANSPORATION DIVISION DIRECTOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as complete and will assume full possession of the Project or specified area of the Project at 4:00 PM on November 1, 2016.

ATTEST:

James S. Mitrisin

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

CHAIR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF EL DORADO DA'
MICHAEL RANGILI, 2nd VICE-C

ATTACHMENT "A"

- SALMON FALLS ROAD SOUTH OF GLENESK LANE REALIGNMENT PROJECT
- COUNTY CONTRACT NO. PW 11-30597
- CIP NO. 73362
- NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE:
- November 1, 2016

CONTRACTOR:

Granite Construction Company, Inc.

ALL ITEMS COMPLETED

The undersigned certifies that he is Transportation Division Director of the County of El Dorado, State of California, that he is informed by the Engineer representing the County of El Dorado that the foregoing is true and correct, and that he believes the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 11th Day of October, 2016

Bard R. Lower

Transportation Division Director Community Development Agency